Introduction
Halfen FRS Frame Restraint System is specifically designed to
provide an economical method of restraining external masonry
back to steel studwork.
The Halfen FRS channel can be quickly and easily fixed to the
metal studwork via the pre-drilled holes in the back of the
channel and the Halfen FRS self drill fasteners. These fasteners
accommodate the insulation board between the channel and

Estimated
lead time ➀
Order code
0145.100-
Description
FRS-01-SS A2-100mm A 00001
Bonded safety
end ties
FRS-02-SS A2-125mm A 00002
FRS-03-SS A2-150mm A 00003
FRS-04-SS A2-175mm C 00004
FRS-05-SS A2-200mm C 00005
0145.110-
FRS-06-SS A2-100mm C 00001
Debonded
plain-end ties
supplied with
plastic debond
sleeve
FRS-07-SS A2-125mm C 00002
FRS-08-SS A2-150mm C 00003
FRS-09-SS A2-175mm C 00004
FRS-10-SS A2-200mm C 00005
Nominal steel thickness (mm) 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00
Steel yield strength (N/mm2) 350 350 350 350 275 275 275
Ultimate pullout load (kN) 2.38 3.65 4.28 5.71 8.59 11.5† 11.5†
Ultimate shear load 7.5
†Limited by tensile strength of fastener
Product
reference
Length
(mm)
Insulation
thickness
(mm)*
Material
Diameter (mm)
Order code
0389.070-low
thread
high
thread
FRS-67- I - J3 67 32-45
Stainless
steel with a
carbon tip
J3
5.5 6.3
00011
FRS-87- I - J3 87 39-65 00012
FRS-107-I-J3 107 49-85 00013
FRS-127-I-J3 127 69-105 00014
FRS-62- I - J2 62 35-47 Carbon steel
with zinc
corrosion
resistant
finish
J2
00001
FRS-82- I - J2 82 51-67 00002
FRS-102-I-J2 102 65-87 00003
FRS-122-I-J2 122 85-107 00004
* Based on 2mm thick steel studwork
Load capacities of fasteners
Halfen HD
Driver